
 

Receipts and Disposal of RTI applications (2022-23) 
 

S.N

o. 

Date of 

Appln. 

Date 

recd. by 

the 

CPIO 

From whom recd. Subject Date by 

which to 

be 

cleared 

Particul

ars of 

fee paid 

Status 

1 06.06.2

022 

30.06.2

022 

Nodal CPIO, RTI , 

DoC 

Data of disabled persons  from 

2020 to 2020  

29.07.2

022 

Receive

d on 

transfer 

under 

Section 

6(3) of 

RTI 

Act, 

2005 

Disposed of on 

13.07.2022 vide lr. 

RTI/VSEZ/2022/3128 

dt.13.07.2022 

2 07.06.2

022 

04.07.2

022 

Director vigilance 

&CPIO, DoC 

Names of dishonest officers 

against whom corruption 

charges are framed and 

disciplinary action is pending 

or contemplating from 

Commerce Ministry (or) 

Numerical data of dishonest 

officers against  who charge 

memos were issued, 

suspensions underwent, 

increments were cut, 

dismissed from service and 

any other forms of punishment 

handed out to them on account 

of dereliction and misconduct 

in duty. From 2000 to 2021 

03.08.2

022 

Receive

d on 

transfer 

under 

Section 

6(3) of 

RTI 

Act, 

2005 

Disposed of on 

13.07.2022 vide lr. 

RTI/VSEZ/2022/3187 

dt.15.07.2022 



3 06.07.2

022 

08.07.2

022 

Shri K.Ramesh, 

Srikakulam 

9154525823 

In whose name is the location of 

TGI and VVM companies located 

A-3, Phase IV registered? 

07.08.2

022 

Court 

fee 

stamps 

Rs.10/- 

Disposed of on 

13.07.2022 vide lr. 

RTI/VSEZ/2022/3286 

dt.18.07.2022 

 Is it in an individual name or a 

company name? 
 

What is the area of both company 

premises? 

 

What is the agreement between TGI 

& DC, SEZ? 

What is the agreement between 

VVM & DC, SEZ? 

Please provide the copy of TGI & 

DC and VVM & DC agreements 

(TGI-Transworld Garnet India P. 
Ltd and VVM-Vetrivel Minerals) 

For how many years have these 2 

companies been leased in the SEZ? 

 

How much is the annual lease 

amount for each company? 

4 19.07.2

022 

1.08.20

22 

Shri Bhawesh 

Phular Advocate, 

New Delhi 

1. Pls provide copy(ies) 

of responsse sent by 

your office in 

response to para 3 of 

Circular 

No.01/92/180/13/AM

19/PCVII/TR No.34 

dt.14.05.2019 by 

DGFT. 

2. Pls provide copy(ies) 

of recovsery notices 

issued as directed in 

para 3 of Circular 

No.01/92/180/13/AM

30.09.2

022 

Postal 

Order  

Rs.10/-  

No.57F 

413642 

Disposed of on 

17.08.2022 vide lr. 

RTI/VSEZ/2022/3802 

dt.17.08.2022 



19/PCVII/TR No.34 

dt.14.05.2019 by 

DGFT. 
 

5 03.10.2

022 

11.10.2

022 

Shri Dharmesh 

Thakkar, Thane 

West  Maharastra 

 

( received on 

transfer from CPIO, 

Custom House, 

Visakhapatnam on 

11.10.2022) 

“ I would like to know 

from your office that 

Oil Field Warehouse 

Services Limited have 

SEZ at Vizag Port and 

he is also doing 

clearing of goods 

from his SEZ Unit. 

 

1. How many Bill of 

Entry he has 

cleared from his 

unit from 2017-18 

till date. 

2. May I get all Bill 

of Entry Details ? 

copy ( Ready to 

pay charges if, 

any) 

I hope you will 

share details” 

 

10.10.2

022 

Receive

d on 

transfer 

under 

section 

6(3) of 

RTI Act 

 Disposed of on 

10.11.2022   vide e-

mail d.10.11.2022 from 

devcomm.vsez.gov.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 20.10.2

022 

20.10.2

022 

Mayurcorp99@gmai

l.com 

1. Can we export 

beach sand 

minerals ( Garnet, 

ilmenite, rutile, 

and zircon) which 

comes under 

DGFT notification 

31.10.2

022 

Appln. 

sent on 

RTI 

portal 

and 

received 

by 

Disposed on 

31.10.2022 through 

email dt.1.11.2022 

from 

Devcomm.vsez@gov.in  

mailto:Mayurcorp99@gmail.com
mailto:Mayurcorp99@gmail.com
mailto:Devcomm.vsez@gov.in


(26/2015-2020) 

dt.21.08.2018 

directly from 

VSEZ without any 

restriction? 

2. If yes, can you 

suggest the 

procedure? 

3. If no, can you 

suggest any one 

exporting the 

BSM from VSEZ. 

4. Can you suggest a 

cumulative figure 

(in tons) of how 

much import and 

export of Garnet 

has been done 

since 2020-2022 

via VSEZ? 

 

email 

7 21.11.2

022 

22.11.2

022 

Shri K.Ramesh, 

Srikakulam 

1. In your letter 

F.No.RTI/VSEZ/20

22/3286 

dt.18.07.2022 you 

have said that 

Transworld Garnet 

India P.Ltd., has an 

area of 8094 sq.mt.   

So is there any 

boundary line  or 

reference to this 

area? 

21.12.2

022 

Court 

fee 

Rs.10/- 

affixed 

on 

applicati

on 

Disposed  of  on 

2.12.2022 vide 

letterNo.RTI/VSEZ/20

22/6134 dt/2.12.2022 



2. From 2009 to the 

end of 2011 

Transworld Garnet 

India P.Ltd., 

Company inward 

what kind of 

machineries like 

machines, trucks, 

forklift, Hydra, Lab 

equipments, Diesel 

generators, cars etc., 

please provide the 

list of items. 

 

8 5.12.20

22 

08.12.2

022 

Shri N.Krishna 

Murthy, Srikakulam 

1. Transworld Garnet 

India Pvt.Ltd.,Plot 

No.A-3, Phase IV, 

Near Administrative 

Building, VSEZ has 

given a letter 

dt.03.11.2022 to 

provide ID card to 

their Board of 

Directors Mr.Muthu 

Rajan andMr.Chenthil 

Rajan. 

2. What kind of action 

have you taken on it so 

far? Have they been 

issued ID cards? 

If rejected, what is the 

reason. 

3.  Whose names were 

07.01.2

023 

Court 

fee 

Rs.10/- 

affixed 

on 

applicati

on 

Disposed on 

03.01.2023 

 Vide letter 

No.RTI/VSEZ/2022/13 

dt.3.1.2023 



registered as Directors 

when Transworld 

Garnet India Pvt.Ltd., 

started in 2009 in your 

campus (VSEZ)? And 

whose name is 

registered as Chairman 

& Managing Director” 

If you have any proof 

of this ( Board 

Resolution), please 

send us. 

 

9 19.01.2

023 

25.01.2

023 

Shri Narendra 

B.Nimbawat,Gandhi

dham-Kutch 

Details of LoA issued in your 

SEZ for Recycling, Re-

processing and Distilation of 

various types of Used Oils – 

copy of LoAs 

24.02.2

023 

IPO 

Rs.10/- 

Disposed on 

08.02.2023 

10 24.02.2

023 

27.02.2

023 

On transfer  from 

Director and  

Central Public 

Information Officer 

DoC  

Applicant: Shri 

S.Sivakumar, 

Tamilanadu  

Information  sought: 

1.Number of Vacant Post of 

UDC, LDC and MTS in 

MEPZ SEZ, VSEZ and 

CSEZ? 

2.What was the last vacancy 

filled in MEPZ SEZ, VSEZ nd 

CSEZ 

3.If not filled what is the 

reason? 

26.03.2

023 

On 

transfer 

online 

 Disposed on 

15.03.2023 

11 05.04.2

023 

10.04.2

023 

Shri N.Krishna 

Murthy, Srikakulam  

Details regarding units of 

beach sand minersl- Garnet, 

illmenite etc.,  registered with 

VSEZ, refunds, etc., granted 

09.05.2

023 

Court 

fee 

stamp 

Rs.10 

Disposed on26.04.2023 

12 28.06.2 30.06.2 Ms.R.Sai Sudha, Information reg. S.No.135/2 in 29.07.2 Court Disposed on 3.7.2023 



023 023 Visakhapatnam Duvvada 023 fee 

stamp 

 

 

 

 

 APPEALS  FOR 2022-23 
 

 

Sl.No

. 

Appeal No. Dt. From Noti

ce if 

any 

fro

m 

Hearing 

on 

Disposal dt. Remarks 

1 CIC/DoCOM/A/2021/146

702 

26.08.202

2 

Shri 

T.Jona 

Rajasekh

ar 

Who 

went on 

second 

appeal  

after First 

Appellate 

authority  

upheld 

the 

CPIO’s 

decision. 

CIC   

1.09.202

2 

Vide CIC File 

No.CID/COCOM/A/20

21  Order ( decision 

dt.01.09.2022) 

received  on 

14.09.2022 

 CIC finds 

no 

infirmity 

in the 

initial 

factual 

reply of 

the CPIO 

as the 

same was 

in 

consonanc

e ith the 

provisions 

of RTI 

Act.    

 

        



 

 

 


